4 - Appointing Statutory Auditor for auditing Council’s Account 2024-25 
It was resolved to appoint Ms. Mohan & Mohan Associates, Thiruvananthapuram as 

Statutory Auditor for Auditing the Council’s Account for the Financial Year 2024 – 25 as they 

have quoted the lowest amount of Rs. Rs.1,20,000/- + GST (One Lakh Twenty Thousand only 

+ GST) 

The Minutes were read and confirmed  
The Meeting which started at 11.00 am concluded by 12.30 pm. 

Member Secretary 

Vice Chairman